
1.800.872.2327 | www.titan-intl.com

02112021 © 2021 Titan International, Inc. TWI, Quincy, IL. All Rights
Reserved. Materials and specifications are subject to change without
notice. Goodyear is a registered trademark of Titan Goodyear Tire and
Rubber Company.

CONTACT YOUR TITAN
REPRESENTATIVE
TODAY FOR DETAILS.

 | 1 1

Optimal lug angle provides optimized balance between traction and
cut resistance
Special forestry compound for increased resistance to tread chunking
and tearing
Steel belt construction provides excellent penetration resistance

APPLICATIONS:
LOGGING SERVICE

LOGGER LUG III (LS-2)

Tire Size
Catalog
Number

Industry
Code

Load/
Speed
Index

Load
Rating

Recom'd
Rim

Outside
Diameter

(in)

Overall
Width

(in)

Static
Loaded
Width

(in)

Static
Loaded
Radius

(in)

Flat
Plate
Area
(in )2

Tread
Depth

(32nd in)

Rated Load 
@ Inflation
(lbs @ psi)

Weight
(lbs)

18.4-26 LL3056 LS-2
141A6

153A2

10

10
DW16A

58.2

58.2

18.4

18.4

19.8

19.8

26.7

26.7

N/A

N/A
63

5,680 @ 25

8,050 @ 30
386

18.4-34 LL3054 LS-2
145A6

157A2

10

10
DW16A

65.7

65.7

18.4

18.4

19.8

19.8

29.9

29.9

N/A

N/A
63

6,400 @ 25

9,100 @ 30
451

23.1-26 YL3586 LS-2
160A6

172A2

16

16
DW20B

63.8

63.8

24.2

24.2

25.4

26.1

29.5

28.7

302

N/A
72

9,900 @ 35

13,900 @ 40
628

24.5-32 YL3599 LS-2
164A6

175A2

16

16
DH21

70.3

70.3

24.3

24.4

25.2

25.7

32.7

32.2

350

418
64

11,000 @ 30

15,200 @ 35
771

N/A – not available currently

LOGGER LUG III
(LS-2)


