LOGGER LUG III (LS-2)



- · Optimal lug angle provides optimized balance between traction and cut resistance
- Special forestry compound for increased resistance to tread chunking and tearing
- Steel belt construction provides excellent penetration resistance





LOGGER LUG III (LS-2)

Tire Size	Catalog Number	Industry Code	Load/ Speed Index	Load Rating	Recom'd Rim	Outside Diameter (in)	Overall Width (in)	Static Loaded Width (in)	Static Loaded Radius (in)	Flat Plate Area (in ²)	Tread Depth (32nd in)	Rated Load @ Inflation (Ibs @ psi)	Weight (lbs)
18.4-26	LL3056	LS-2	141A6	10	DW16A	58.2	18.4	19.8	26.7	N/A	63	5,680 @ 25	386
			153A2	10		58.2	18.4	19.8	26.7	N/A		8,050 @ 30	
18.4-34	LL3054	LS-2	145A6	10	DW16A	65.7	18.4	19.8	29.9	N/A	63	6,400 @ 25	451
			157A2	10		65.7	18.4	19.8	29.9	N/A		9,100 @ 30	
23.1-26	YL3586	LS-2	160A6	16	DW20B	63.8	24.2	25.4	29.5	302	72	9,900 @ 35	628
			172A2	16		63.8	24.2	26.1	28.7	N/A		13,900 @ 40	
24.5-32	YL3599	LS-2	164A6	16	DH21	70.3	24.3	25.2	32.7	350	64	11,000 @ 30	771
			175A2	16		70.3	24.4	25.7	32.2	418		15,200 @ 35	

N/A - not available currently





02112021 © 2021 Titan International, Inc. TWI, Quincy, IL. All Rights Reserved. Materials and specifications are subject to change without notice. Goodyear is a registered trademark of Titan Goodyear Tire and Rubber Company.